MECHANICS Linear guides
Linear guides
Linear guides Overview
C18 made by isel ®
LFS-8-1
LFS-8-2 with LW 6 carriage
with WS 1 aluminium slide
with LW 7 carriage

• stainless design
• drilled for M6 (LFS-8-1 only)
Ordering key
235 00X XXXX
Length in mm (in 100 mm raster)
e.g. 0029 = Length 298
0299 = Length 2998
Steel shaft length: Total length L - 3 mm
LFS-8-1/standard=0
LFS-8-1/stainless =1
LFS-8-2/standard=2
LFS-8-2/stainless =3
Profile up to 6,000 mm available without impact connection,
steel shafts divided.
Load data
Aluminium slide
• With recirculating ball guide
• Clamping surface plane milled
• M6 T-key inserts
• Central lubrication option
• Adjustable for no play
• Option: stainless design
L 96 x W 72 x H 28.5 mm (WS 1/70)
(Weight: appr. 0.4 kg)
Part no.: 223100 0070
Stainless steel: 223101 0070
L 126 x W 72 x H 28.5 mm (WS 1)
(Weight: appr. 0.5 kg)
Part no.: 223100
Stainless steel: 223101
Shaft slide WS 1/70
Co 3114 N
C 1846 N
F1 stat. 2659 N
F1 dyn. 1576 N
F2 stat. 3114 N
F2 dyn. 1846 N
Mx stat. 37.3 Nm
My stat. 100.5 Nm
Mz stat. 117.6 Nm
Mx dyn. 22.1 Nm
My dyn. 59.5 Nm
Mz dyn. 69.7 Nm
Shaft slide WS 1
Co 4590 N
C 2390 N
F1 stat. 3920 N
F1 dyn. 2041 N
F2 stat. 4590 N
F2 dyn. 2390 N
Mx stat. 55.0 Nm
My stat. 148.1 Nm
Mz stat. 173.4 Nm
Mx dyn. 28.6 Nm
My dyn. 77.1 Nm
Mz dyn. 90.2 Nm
Carriage LW 6
Co 2160 N
C 4000 N
F1 stat. 4320 N
F1 dyn. 3792 N
F2 stat. 2160 N
F2 dyn. 4000 N
Mx stat. 121.1 Nm
My stat. 194.4 Nm
Mz stat. 97.2 Nm
Mx dyn. 106.3 Nm
My dyn. 170,6 Nm
Mz dyn. 180.0 Nm
F (   )r
F1
Mz

C24 made by isel ®
Linear guide rail LFS-8-3
Ordering key
235 00X XXXX
Length in mm (in 100 mm raster)
e.g. 0029 = Length 296
0299 = Length 2996
Steel shaft length: Length overall L -1 mm
Standard=4
Stainless =5
Features
• W 115 × H 25.5 mm
• 2 precision steel shafts Ø 8
• Particularly resistant to twisting
• Aluminium shaft housing profile,
naturally anodised
• Fixing from above through
M6 drillings in the raster 100 mm
• Conditionally self-supporting
• Special lengths to order
• Weight: appr. 3.2 kg/m
• Option: stainless design
Profile up to 6000 mm available without impact link, steel shafts divided.
Load data
Shaft slide WS 3/70
Co 3141 N
C 1879 N
F1 stat. 2682 N
F1 dyn. 1604 N
F2 stat. 3141 N
F2 dyn. 1879 N
Mx stat. 115.7 Nm
My stat. 105.3 Nm
Mz stat. 123.3 Nm
Mx dyn. 69.2 Nm
My dyn. 62.9 Nm
Mz dyn. 73.7 Nm
Aluminium slide
• With recirculating ball guide
• Clamping surface plane milled
• M6 T-key inserts
• Central lubrication option
• Adjustable for no play
• Option: stainless design
L 96 × W 130 × H 32 mm (WS 3/70)
(Weight: appr. 0.5 kg)
Part no.: 223103 0070
Stainless steel: 223103 1070
L 176 × W 130 × H 32 mm (WS 3)
(Weight: appr. 0.9 kg)
Part no.: 223103
Stainless steel: 223103 1000
Carriage LW 7
• L 175 × W 150 × H 7.5 mm
• ground steel plate
• 4 rollers Ø 31, sealed for life
• adjustable for no play
• Weight: appr. 2 kg
Part no.: 223012
Shaft slide WS 3
Co 6945 N
C 3190 N
F1 stat. 5931 N
F1 dyn. 2724 N
F2 stat. 6945 N
F2 dyn. 3190 N
Mx stat. 255.9 Nm
My stat. 232.8 Nm

Linear guide rail LFS-8-4
Load data
Ordering key
Diagram:
LFS-8-4 with 2 steel shafts
and an aluminium slide
Diagram:
LFS-8-4 with 4 steel shafts
and two aluminium slides (optional)
F (   )r
F1
Mz
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
F (   ) =r
cos
sin
F2
F1F (   ) =r
Shaft slide WS 3/70
Co 3141 N
C 1879 N
F1 stat. 2682 N
F1 dyn. 1604 N
F2 stat. 3141 N
F2 dyn. 1879 N
Mx stat. 115.7 Nm
My stat. 105.3 Nm
Mz stat. 123.3 Nm
Mx dyn. 69.2 Nm
My dyn. 62.9 Nm
Mz dyn. 73.7 Nm
Shaft slide WS 3
Co 6945 N
C 3190 N
F1 stat. 5931 N
F1 dyn. 2724 N
F2 stat. 6945 N
F2 dyn. 3190 N
Mx stat. 255.9 Nm
My stat. 232.8 Nm
Mz stat. 272.5 Nm
Mx dyn. 117.5 Nm
My dyn. 106,9 Nm
Mz dyn. 125.1 Nm
Laufwagen LW 7
Co 2160 N
C 4000 N
F1 stat. 4320 N
F1 dyn. 3792 N
F2 stat. 2160 N
F2 dyn. 4000 N
Mx stat. 246.8 Nm
My stat. 302.4 Nm

Linear guide rail LFS-12-3
Loading data
Ordering key
made by isel ®
Length in mm (in 100 mm raster)
e.g. 0029 = Length 298
0299 = Length 2998
Profile length = Length overall L -2
mm
F (   )r
F1
Mz
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
F (   ) =r
cos
sin
F2
F1F (   ) =r
Shaft slide WS 7
Co 7303 N
C 3179 N
F1 stat. 6237 N
F1 dyn. 2715 N
F2 stat. 7303 N
F2 dyn. 3179 N
Mx stat. 181.2 Nm
My stat. 232.8 Nm
Mz stat. 272.5 Nm
Mx dyn. 78.8 Nm
My dyn. 101.3 Nm
Mz dyn. 118.6 Nm
Shaft slide WS 7/70
Co 3303 N
C 1873 N
F1 stat. 2821 N
F1 dyn. 1599 N
F2 stat. 3303 N
F2 dyn. 1873 N
Mx stat. 82.0 Nm
My stat. 105.3 Nm
Mz stat. 123.3 Nm
Mx dyn. 46.4 Nm
My dyn. 59.7 Nm
Mz dyn. 69.9 Nm
Carriage LW 2
Co 3114 N
C 1846 N
F1 stat. 2659 N
F1 dyn. 1576 N
F2 stat. 3114 N
F2 dyn. 1846 N
Mx stat. 216.0 Nm
My stat. 100.5 Nm
Mz stat. 108.0 Nm
Mx dyn. 168.4 Nm
My dyn. 192.3 Nm
Mz dyn. 200.0 Nm
Carriage LW 8
Co 2160 N
C 4000 N
F1 stat. 4320 N
F1 dyn. 3846 N
F2 stat. 2160 N
F2 dyn. 4000 N
Mx stat. 189.2 Nm
My stat. 248.4 Nm

220 001 XXXX
Special lengths over 3000 with rod linkage to order.
Ordering key
Length in mm (in 100 mm raster)
e.g. 0300 = Length 296
3000 = Length 2996
Profile length = Length overall L -1 mm
F (   )r
F1
Mz
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
F (   ) =r
cos
sin
F2
F1F (   ) =r
Dual
track set 1
Dual
track set 2
Co 645 N 1905 N
C 600 N 1125 N
F1 stat. 652 N 1927 N
F1 dyn. 607 N 1138 N
F2 stat. 645 N 1905 N
F2 dyn. 600 N 1125 N
Mx stat. 16.0 Nm 46.0 Nm
My stat. 13.0 Nm 119 Nm
Mz stat. 13.0 Nm 118 Nm
Mx dyn. 15.0 Nm 27.0 Nm
My dyn. 12.0 Nm 71.0 Nm
Mz dyn. 12.0 Nm 70.0 Nm
Carriage LW 4
Co 2160 N
C 4000 N
F1 stat. 4320 N
F1 dyn. 3846 N
F2 stat. 2160 N
F2 dyn. 4000 N
Mx stat. 135.4 Nm
My stat. 194.4 Nm
Mz stat. 97.2 Nm
Mx dyn. 120.5 Nm
My dyn. 173,0 Nm
Mz dyn. 180.0 Nm
Slide WS 8
Co 4868 N
C 2426 N
F1 stat. 4157 N
F1 dyn. 2071 N
F2 stat. 4868 N
F2 dyn. 2426 N
Mx stat. 68.8 Nm
My stat. 155.2 Nm
Mz stat. 181.7 Nm
Mx dyn. 34.2 Nm
My dyn. 77.3 Nm
Mz dyn. 90.5 Nm
Slide WS 8/70
Co 3303 N
C 1873 N
F1 stat. 2821 N
F1 dyn. 1599 N
F2 stat. 3303 N
F2 dyn. 1873 N
Mx stat. 46.7 Nm
My stat. 105.3 Nm

Special lengths to order
Loading data
Ordering key
m
ec
h
an
ic
s
Linearführungen2_E_Mechanik_Linearführungen.qxd  26.10.2010  11:40  Seite C38
MECHANICSLinear guides
Linear guides
C39
m
ech
an
ics
Dimensioned drawings
Linear guide rail LFS-16-2
made by isel ®
LFS-16-2 with aluminium slide IWS 1
LFS-16-2 with aluminium slide ILS 1
LFS-16-2 with Carriage ILW 1
Linearführungen2_E_Mechanik_Linearführungen.qxd  26.10.2010  11:40  Seite C39
MECHANICS Linear guides
Linear guides
made by isel ®C40
Linear guide rail LFS-16-120
Features
• W 190 × H 61 mm
• 2 precision steel shafts Ø 16
• anti-twist
• Aluminium shaft housing profile
naturally anodised
• Securing from below with
M6 tapped rails in T-groove profile
• conditionally not self-supporting
• Any guide length
• Weight: 10.2 kg/m
Fr (   )
F1
Mz
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
Fr (   ) =
cos
sin
F2
F1Fr (   ) =
Loading data Bending
L
Load config. 1
F
L
Load config. 2
F
220 008 XXXX
Length in mm (in 100 mm raster)
e.g. 0029 = Length 298
0299 = Length 2998
Profile length = Length overall L -2 mm
Special lengths to order
Ordering key
m
ec
h
an
ic
s
Linearführungen2_E_Mechanik_Linearführungen.qxd  26.10.2010  11:40  Seite C40
MECHANICSLinear guides
Linear guides
made by isel ® C41
m
ech
an
ics
Linear guide rail LFS-16-120
Slide unit
with 2 × steel slide
ILS 1 (kit)
Aluminium slide IWS 1
Steel slide ILS 1
Slide unit
with 4 × steel slide
ILS 1 (kit)
Slide unit
with 2 × aluminium slide
IWS 1 (kit)
Slide unit
with 4 × aluminium slide
IWS 1 (kit)
• L 84 × W 178 × H 8 mm
• ground steel plate
• 2 x ILS 1,
central lubrication option
• adjustable for no play
• Total weight: 2.30 kg
Part no.: 223240 0009
• L 180 × W 178 × H 8 mm
• ground steel plate
• 4 x ILS 1,
central lubrication option
• adjustable for no play
Part no.: 223240 0010
Dimensioned drawings
84
94
50
60
6x M6
180
204
150
6x M6
60
50 50 50
9
100